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Youre more import

You touch lives. You give smiles. You are someone’s
favorite person. Your health matters.

Jennifer, a single mom of two, prioritizes her
health so she never misses a milestone in her kids’
lives. Her children are the center of her world.
After a health scare, Jennifer makes a point to stay
on top of her annual mammograms. She no longer
takes her health for granted and continues to live

a healthy, active life with her kids.

3\) SITEMAN

CANCER CENTER

screening anid @ control of your health today.

To see Jennifer’s story and to learn which cancer
screenings might be right for you and to schedule
an appointment, visit getscreenednow.com

or call 314-310-7574.

For the lives you touch.

#1 in Missouri
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Dear Friends,

September 20 marks our 70th birthday at Nine
PBS, and we’ll celebrate the milestone with a
year of connection and community. This station
was built by and for St. Louis, with the goal to
make the region better and brighter for all. Our
work today continues as our founders intended,
and we approach this 70th year with a bold look
toward the future. We have a lot of excitement
planned, all in celebration of our essential role
in moving the region forward.

With a seasonal rebloom and Earth Day just
around the corner, we remain committed

to bringing you environmental and climate
programming. Series like Nature, Nova, Human
Footprint, Changing Plant, Living St. Louis, and
others have shown us how we can contribute
to solutions for building a better future for
everyone. PBS has been part of this important
conversation for decades.

March is Women'’s History Month. Be inspired
by programs celebrating women thinkers,
scientists, artists, and others who have had an
outsized influence on our world.

Remember, you can watch Nine PBS
programming anywhere, anytime. Find our
programs on broadcast, streaming on the

PBS and PBS KIDS Apps, Nine PBS Passport,
YouTube TV, Hulu + Live TV, Local Now,

DirecTV Stream, and Prime Video. There are
thousands of programs produced with rigor and
reason to pique your interest: global stories,
awe-inspiring science and nature, and comedies
and dramas that wrap you in comfort and joy.

Thank you for spending time with us.

Best,

Qyu,( Mausr

Amy Shaw
President and CEO

Nine PBS volunteers gathered on November 17 for our annual volunteer

appreciation event, where three volunteers received the Champion
Award for their exemplary service. From left, Brittany Farmer, volunteer
and stewardship manager, volunteers Cindy La, Barb Anderson, Janelle
Carron, and Amy Shaw, president and CEO.

ZPN

Board members Mary Nelson (left) and Pamela Morris-Thornton (right)

—_

attended the holiday-themed screening of the fourth season of All
Creatures Great and Small on Masterpiece in December.

Our screening and panel discussion of Henry Gates Jr’s Gospel on

February 5 included a special Community Gospel Choir of St. Louis

performance.
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Frontline Nominated for

an Academy Award

FILM BY PULITZER PRIZE-WINNING
NIAN JOURNALIST MSTYSLAY CHERNCV

- 20DAYS
o ARIUECGL

The PBS documentary series Frontline and The Associated Press were
honored with an Academy Award® nomination in the Documentary
Feature Film category. Frontline is produced at GBH in Boston.

A powerful, first-person view of the beginning of Russia’s full-scale
invasion of Ukraine, 20 Days in Mariupol is told through the perspective of
Ukrainian filmmaker and AP video journalist Mstyslav Chernov.

Described as “essential” and “a relentless and truly important
documentary” by The New York Times and “a brave, visceral, merciless
masterpiece” by The Guardian, the film follows Chernov and his AP
colleagues as they become the last international journalists reporting
from Mariupol amid Russian troops’ siege. Together, the journalists,
who would go on to win a 2023 Pulitzer Prize, documented what would
become indelible images of the war: dying children, mass graves, the
bombing of a maternity hospital, and more.

© Following a decorated run on the film festival circuit, 20 Days
in Mariupol had its U.S. broadcast premiere on Nine PBS in
November 2023 and is now available to stream on the PBS App,
on ninepbs.org, and on the PBS Documentaries Amazon Prime
channel.

Wiese Inducted into
Broadcasters' Hall of Fame

Donnybrook panelist Wendy Wiese will be
inducted into the Missouri Broadcasters
Association Hall of Fame in May 2024. Wendy
was recognized for 35 years as a St. Louis
broadcaster at KMOX, KTRS, and Nine PBS.



HAPPENING NOW

Tickets Going Fast for April
Donnybash

Donnybash returns April 11 at the Sheldon Concert Hall.
Donnybash is our annual Donnybrook member event,
consisting of a live taping onstage at the Sheldon Concert
Hall and meet and greet opportunities with the panelists.
Appetizer and dessert receptions are included in your
ticket. Reserve your spot today!

Tickets include a one-year Nine PBS membership or
renewal. For ticket information, please call Member
Services at (314) 512-9199, email contactus@ninepbs.org or
donate at ninepbs.org/support. (Click View Gifts, search:
Donnybash).

Webster Students Gain TV
Production Experience on
Teaching in Room 9

Nine PBS is partnering with Webster University to
produce Season 9 of Teaching in Room 9. The award-
winning series ensures that 3- to 5-year-olds are
prepared for the classroom. Nine PBS and Webster’s
School of Communications developed a 16-week
evening class, giving senior-level students real-world
production opportunities in shooting, editing, and
creating graphics for the show. Partnerships like this
ensure that we're building a pipeline of future public
media professionals and providing high-quality, real-
world educational opportunities to students.

© Check out the series at ninepbs.org/room9.

Nine PBS Collaborates
with 4 Hands Brewing Co.
on 70th Anniversary Beer

Be on the lookout for our social media poll to help us
select our 70th-anniversary beer profile. The winning beer
profile will be announced in April, and we will seek your
help in May with a poll to select the final name. 4 Hands
will design the label and brew the beer, which will be
available to sample at its three locations.

© Look for details about a Nine PBS beer release party
at ninepbs.org/events in late spring.

In Celebration of Women'’s
History Month

Watch these upcoming programs in March on
Nine PBS or stream them on the PBS App.

American Masters: Mae West: Dirty Blonde
March 11, 10 pm

American Experience: The Sun Queen
March 12, 8 pm

All We've Got
March 12,10 pm

Facing the Laughter: Minnie Pearl
March 14, 9:30 pm

American Masters: Flannery
March 21, 9:30 pm

Groundbreakers
March 22, 8 pm

Marguerite: From the Bauhaus to Pond Farm
March 24,12 pm

Olympia
March 24, 12:30 pm

American Experience: The Cancer Detective
March 26, 8 pm

Where | Became
March 26, 10 pm

American Masters: Laura Ingalls Wilder

March 28, 9:30 pm
MAR-APR 2024 | ninepbs.org _



WATCH WITH NINE PBS PASSPORT

Stream Your Favorite Shows Anytime

Nine PBS Passport is a member benefit that offers access to a vast library of superb programs
available for streaming on demand through the PBS App. Watch entire seasons of select
series before broadcast or episodes you missed. Visit ninepbs.org/passport to get started.

New programs are added monthly.

Hotel Portofino

The daughter of a wealthy industrialist moves

to Italy in the 1920s to set up a quintessentially
British hotel in the beautiful town of Portofino as
Benito Mussolini's brand of fascism is on the rise.

The Paris Murders

Intuitive profiler Chloe Saint-Laurent solves the
most puzzling cases with the Paris homicide
division in this suspenseful and fast-paced series
based on actual criminal cases. Her exceptional
sensitivity enables her to read the minds of
killers and victims alike.

Doc Martin

On March 1, Seasons 6 and 7 are available on
Nine PBS Passport for the first time. Season 6 has
Portwenn buzzing with arrangements for Martin
and Louisa's wedding. In Season 7, Martin is
heartbroken after Louisa’s departure and

is ready to change and win his family back.

Menus-Plaisirs—Les Troisgros

Legendary long-form filmmaker Frederick
Wiseman is back with his 44th feature film,
guaranteed to please fans of documentaries,
food, family sagas, and travel. Set against a
backdrop of lush rolling hills, the film follows the
Troisgros family in central France and their three
restaurants, founded 93 years ago and holding
three Michelin stars for over 55 years.
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in her own words.

MARCH

10 That Changed America

Alice & Jack on Masterpiece, Ep 1-3
Call the Midwife, Season 13, Ep 1-3
Craft in America

Dante, Parts 1-2

Dear Mama, Season 1

Epic Train Journeys from Above

Fannie Lou Hamer's America:
America ReFramed Special

Great Performances at the Met
Guilt on Masterpiece, Season 2, Ep 1-4
Harriet Tubman: Visions of Freedom
History with David Rubenstein
Hotel Portofino

House of Promises, Season 1

Icon: Music through the Lens
Impossible Builds

The Invisible Shield
Menus-Plaisirs—Les Troisgros
Murder in Sweden, Season 3

Nolly on Masterpiece, Ep 1-3

Our Miracle Years, Season 2

The Paris Murders, Season 1, Ep 2-5
Queen Elizabeth's Secret Agents

RFDS: Royal Flying Doctor Service,
Season 2, Ep 1-4

Rocco Schiavone: Ice Cold Murders,
Season 5

The Secret Song

Fannie Lou Hamer's America:
America ReFramed Special

Explore and celebrate the life of a Mississippi sharecropper
turned human-rights activist and one of the Civil Rights
Movement’s greatest leaders. Through the layering of audio
recordings and archival video footage of her powerful
speeches, soul-stirring songs, and impassioned pleas for
equal rights, Fannie Lou Hamer tells her extraordinary story

APRIL

A Brief History of the Future

Alice & Jack on Masterpiece, Ep 4-6
American Anthems

American Experience: The Tragedy
at Love Canal

Austin City Limits

Black Tulip, Season 1

Call the Midwife, Ep 4-7
Changing Planet: Coral Special
The Crimson Rivers, Season 4
Gershwin Prize

Independent Lens

Julius Caesar: The Making
of a Dictator

Lidia Celebrates America

The Express Way with Dule Hill
The Mountain Detective, Season 2
Mr. Bates vs. The Post Office
Nature: A Fistful of Daggers
Nature: Equus: The Story of the Horse
Next at the Kennedy Center

The Nordic Murders, Season 4
Planet California

Poetry in America

Reel South

Rising Against Asian Hate: One Day
in March

Slavery by Another Name
Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan



All the Drama (with Some Laughs, Too)

Masterpiece has been essential Sunday night viewing for millions of fans since 1971.
On March 17, two more series, with strong female lead characters, are added to the canon.

A Portrait of a Forgotten Icon

Academy Award®-nominated Helena Bonham Carter stars
in the period drama, Nolly, set in the 1960s and 70s. The
miniseries shares a surprising slice of British TV history
and celebrates a legendary and dazzling soap opera star.
Noele “Nolly” Gordon's unceremonious firing from her hit
show at the height of her career was front-page news.

The Guardian (UK) calls Bonham Carter’s performance
“brilliantly camp” and the series itself “impeccably put
together."

It's a bold exploration of how the establishment turns

on women who refuse to play by the rules, Nolly is an
outrageously fun and wildly entertaining ride through
Gordon’s most tumultuous years. The three-episode
series is a sharp, affectionate, and heartbreaking portrait
of a forgotten icon. Nolly was written by Russell T. Davies
(Doctor Who, It’s a Sin).

© Watch live Sundays, beginning March 17, 8 pm.
Stream all three episodes of this series starting on
the night of its broadcast premiere with Nine PBS
Passport. Not a member? Gain access at
ninepbs.org/join.

MASTERPIECE PODCASTS

Cinematic Series Screens at Film Fest

Alice & Jack comes from award-winning writer Victor Levin
(Mad Men, Mad About You), and stars Academy Award®-
nominated actor and producer Andrea Riseborough (To
Leslie, Birdman) alongside actor, director, and screenwriter
Dombhnall Gleeson (Brooklyn, The Revenant).

Created and written by Levin, the six-episode series is a
love story for the ages. When Alice (Riseborough) and
Jack (Gleeson) first meet, they are bound by a powerful
connection that seems nothing can break, but will their
path lead them to a place of happiness and togetherness?
Or will life and their emotional complexities get in

the way? Honest, intimate, and surprisingly funny, the
series shows love in all its unexpected, technicolor,
kaleidoscopic beauty.

Alice & Jack had its premiere screening in September 2023
at the Toronto International Film Festival.

© Watch live Sundays, beginning March 17,9 pm.
Stream all six episodes of this series starting on
the night of its broadcast premiere with Nine PBS
Passport. Not a member? Gain access at
ninepbs.org/join.

Superfans can check out the vast selections of podcasts available from Masterpiece. There are podcasts around
new series, old favorites, and how public media’s favorite place for the best of British drama went from a crazy idea
to a franchise 50 years strong at pbs.org/wgbh/masterpiece/podcasts.
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IN THE COMMUNITY

Wittcoff Fellows Represent Founder’s Philosophy

The Raymond H. Wittcoff Community Engagement Fellowship, created in January 2021,
carries on the legacy of one of the station's founding members, Raymond H. Wittcoff,

real estate developer and philanthropist.

Ray Wittcoff is significant in the history of St. Louis’s
development, regional education, and local and national
public media. He served as the chair of the National
Educational Television Network (NET), a precursor to PBS.

In his roles as chair of NET and founder of Nine PBS,
Wittcoff pursued a reality where all people are “as wise
as they are powerful,” believing that public media’s sole
responsibility is to “deal fully and forthrightly with the
important problems that face our communities, the
nation, and the world.” His dedication inspires Nine
PBS’s initiatives, events, and content, including the
Wittcoff Fellowship.

As the fellowship enters the fourth year, we can begin
to see the long-term impact that this work is having
on our region. During their time with Nine PBS, fellows
strengthen Nine PBS partnerships so that we can
continue to deepen our impact on early learners.

The Early Learning Initiative is supported by Bank of America-St. Louis,
Berges Family Foundation, BJC HealthCare, Boeing, Cigna Group
Foundation, Corporation for Public Broadcasting, Dana Brown Charitable
Trust, Emerson Charitable Trust, Employee Community Fund of Boeing,
Fred Rogers Productions, Joseph and Sandra Lehrer, in memory of Ted
Koplar, Norman J. Stupp Foundation, PBS KIDS Ready to Learn, Pershing
Charitable Trust, PNC Grow Up Great, Raymond H. Wittcoff, Regional Arts
Commission, Steward Family Foundation, U.S. Department of Education,
and YouthBridge Community Foundation.
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Mark Wittcoff, Ray's son (standing, third from
left), joined the Nine PBS team at Street Fest in
September.

After completing the fellowships, these former Wittcoff
Fellows continue to help community members become
“as wise as they are powerful.”

Meghan Steineker, 2021 cohort, is now the volunteer
and community engagement coordinator at Rung for
Women, helping women upskill and reskill into careers
that offer economic empowerment.

Paula-Breonne Vickers, 2021 cohort, is now the director
of early childhood power building at WEPOWER,
working toward just and equitable systems around
education, economics, and justice.

Terek Hawkins, 2022 cohort, is now a senior program
manager at IFF, formerly lllinois Facilities Fund,
supporting nonprofits through community-centered
development and real estate consulting.

© To learn more about Nine PBS’s early learning
initiatives, visit ninepbs.org/education.



CONTENT HIGHLIGHTS

Nine (©]: Over the air: 91 | Spectrum digital cable: 709

American Masters: Moynihan

Daniel Patrick Moynihan was the quintessential American
poet-politician. He infused public policy with a language,
literature, and lyricism that no American public figure

in the latter half of the 20th century could match. The
film takes a personal look at a public man who was not
only an intellectual but also an aesthete who was deeply
committed to making an inimitable impact on the world.

Friday, March 29, 9 pm

youtube.com/@ninepbs

Nine PBS Year in Review

As we look ahead to our 70th birthday in September, we are excited to continue
bringing you thought-provoking national programs, inspiring local stories, and a
shared sense of community. This short video highlights what we accomplished
together in 2023. We are grateful for the privilege of being a part of your lives.

Watch here: youtu.be/tslle6t0IXE

Over the air: 9.3 | Spectrum digital cable: 709

Call the Midwife

In the new season, Nonnatus House kicks off a new pupil midwife training.

Dr. Turner supervises the delivery of a baby whose mother has cerebral palsy.
The “Raise the Roof Campaign” for better pay and conditions creates a divide of
opinion among the nurses.

Sunday, March 17, 7 pm

Over the air: 91 | Spectrum digital cable: 709

A Brief History of the Future

A BRIEFE The six-part series weaves together history, science, and unexpected storytelling

H ISTO RY to expand our understanding about the impact that the choices we make today
OF THE FUTU R E will have on our tomorrows. Each episode follows those who are working to

solve our greatest challenges. The series also features valuable insights from

a wide range of thinkers, including French President Emmanuel Macron, U.S.

Secretary of Transportation Pete Buttigieg, and U.S. Surgeon General Vivek

Murthy, among others.

Wednesday, April 3, 8 pm

WATCH LIVE OR STREAM ON THE PBS APP.

Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on channel 8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).
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STREAM ANYTIME

Most of our programs are available to
stream free for a limited time on the
PBS App or for extended periods with
Nine PBS Passport. You can always
stream our broadcast live on any device
at ninepbs.org/live and access our
content with the free Local Now app
and with Hulu + Live TV, YouTube TV,
and DirecTV Stream subscriptions.

LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

WEEKDAYS

5:00 Rick Steves’ Europe

5:30 Classical Stretch

6:00 BBC News

6:30 Alma’s Way

7:00 Lyla in the Loop

7:30 Wild Kratts

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

8:30 Rosie’s Rules

9:00 Sesame Street

9:30 Teaching in Room 9

10:00 Work It Out Wombats!

10:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific

11:00 Elinor Wonders Why

11:30 Nature Cat

12:00 Antiques Roadshow

12:30

1:00

130 General Audience'
(Adult) Programming

2:00

2:30

3:00 Molly of Denali

3:30 Wild Kratts

4:00 0Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

Nine (@]4:13

Over the air: 9.1 | Spectrum digital cable: 709
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FRI |

7:00
7:30

9:30
11:30

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

9:30

11:00

1:00
3:00

5:00

7:00
9:30
11:00

12:30
1:30

3:30

MAR1

Washington Week (PB)

All-New Rock, Pop, and Doo Wop
(PB)

Concert for George (PB)
America: The Land We Live In (PB)

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Coldplay: Live in Sao Paulo (PB)

MAR 2

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland
Molly of Denali
Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop
Wild Kratts

Social Security and You with Mary
Beth Franklin (PB)

How to Be a Breadhead: A
Beginner's Guide to Baking (PB)

Young Forever with Mark Hyman,
MD (PB)

Memory Makeover with Daniel
Amen, MD (PB)

Great Scenic Railway Journey’s 30th
Anniversary Special (PB)

The Big Band Years (My Music
Presents)

'70's Soul Superstars (My Music) (PB)
Marcus King: Live in Nashville (PB)

Rolling Stones Rock and Roll Circus
(PB)

Yellowstone Symphony (PB)

All Creatures Great and Small:
Touring the Dales (PB)

Nature: Soul of the Ocean (PB)

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:30
11:30

1:30
3:30
5:00

6:30

8:00

9:30
11:00

12:30
1:30

3:00

MON

7:00

8:30

10:30

12:00
1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

| MAR 3

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Three Steps to Inner Wisdom (PB)
Ken Burns: The Civil War (PB)

Raising Mentally Strong Kids with
Daniel Amen, MD (PB)

Suze Orman’s Ultimate Retirement
Guide (PB)

The U.S. and the Holocaust: Insight
and Understanding (PB)

John Williams: The Berlin Concert
(PB)

Great Performances: The Magic of
Spirituals (PB)

Burt Bacharach's Best (My Music
Presents) (PB)

Three Steps to Inner Wisdom (PB)

Italy Made with Love: Generations
(PB)

Five-Minute Yoga Fix with Peggy
Cappy (PB)

Freedom Songs: The Music of the
Civil Rights Movement (PB)

Ken Burns: The Civil War (PB)

| MAR 4

St. Louis Browns: The Team Baseball
Forgot (PB)

Carole King and James Taylor: Just
Call Out My Name (PB)

Rick Steves’ Mighty Alps (PB)

Aging Backwards 3 (PB)

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Raising Mentally Strong Kids (PB)
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7:00

8:30

10:00
1:00

1:30

12:00

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

WED

7:00
8:00

9:30

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

THU

7:00
8:00
10:00
11:30

Harriet Tubman: Visions of Freedom
(PB)

Luther Vandross: Always and Forever:
An Evening of Songs at Royal Albert
Hall (PB)

Wish You Were Here: A Century of
Missouri State Parks (9) (PB)

Super Tuesday 2024: A PBS News
Special Report

Rick Steves' Festive Europe (PB)

Aging Backwards 4: The Miracle of
Flexibility with Miranda Esmonde-
White (PB)

BBC News
Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

Carole King & James Taylor: Just Call
Out My Name (PB)

| MAR 6

Wish You Were Here: A Century of
Missouri State Parks (9) (PB)

John Denver's Rocky Mountain High
(PB)

Les Misérables: The Staged Concert
(PB)

BBC News
Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

Freddie Mercury: The Tribute Concert
(PB)

| MAR 7

Donnybrook (9) (PB)
The State of the Union Address
Rick Steves’ European Easter (PB)

John Denver's Rocky Mountain High
(PB)

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

FRI |

7:00
7:30

9:00

1:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

9:00

11:00

1:00
3:00

4:00
5:30

7:00
8:30
10:00

BBC News
Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

All-New Rock, Pop, and Doo Wop
(PB)

MAR 8

Washington Week (PB)
John Williams: The Berlin Concert
(PB)

Freddie Mercury: The Tribute Concert
(PB)

Rolling Stones: Rock and Roll Circus
(PB)

Rick Steves' Tasty Europe (PB)
BBC News

Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

Ken Burns: The Civil War (PB)

MAR 9

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland
Molly of Denali
Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop
Wild Kratts

Five-Minute Yoga Fix with Peggy
Cappy (PB)

Suze Orman’s Ultimate Retirement
Guide (PB)

Raising Mentally Strong Kids with
Daniel Amen, MD (PB)

America's Home Cooking: Easy
Recipes for Thrifty Cooking (PB)

Wish You Were Here! Missouri: A
Century of Missouri State Parks (9)
(PB)

Rick Steves’ European Easter (PB)
The Jewish Journey: America (PB)

Roy Orbison Forever (PB)
This Land Is Your Land (PB)
70's Soul Superstars (My Music) (PB)

1:00
3:00

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

9:30

12:00
1:30
3:00

4:30
6:00

7:30

11:00

12:30
2:00

3:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00

11:30

12:30
1:.00

2:30
3:00

Collagen Diet with Dr. Josh Axe (PB)

Raising Mentally Strong Kids with
Daniel Amen, MD (PB)

| MAR 10

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Supercharge Your Brain: Maximizing
Your Cognitive Abilities (PB)

70's Soul Superstars (My Music) (PB)

Rick Steve’ European Easter (PB)
Three Steps to Inner Wisdom (PB)

Agatha Christie: Lucy Worsley on the
Mystery Queen (PB)

Rick Steves’ Fascism in Europe (PB)
The New Divas: Live in Vienna (PB)

Les Misérables: The Staged Concert
(PB)

Agatha Christie: Lucy Worsley on the
Mystery Queen (PB)

The Jewish Journey: America (PB)

Harriet Tubman: Visions of Freedom
(PB)

The New Divas: Live in Vienna (PB)

| MARM

Power of the Pitch (9)
Reconnecting Roots
Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow

American Masters: Mae West: Dirty
Blonde

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

American Masters: Mae West: Dirty
Blonde

Power of the Pitch (9)
In the Americas
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3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | MAR12
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 American Experience: The Sun
Queen
9:00 Frontline: Lethal Restraint
10:00 All We've Got
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
1230  NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Antiques Roadshow
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Paining
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | MAR 13
7:00 Nature: Equus: Story of the Horse:
Origins
8:00 Nova: Hidden Volcano Abyss
9:00 Nova: Arctic Sinkholes
10:00 Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine, Premiere
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 American Experience: The Sun
Queen
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Paining
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | MAR14
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Living St. Louis: 314 Day Special (9)
8:00 Kate Humble's Coastal Britain
8:45 Secrets of the Royal Palaces

Nine PBS Magazine | MAR-APR 2024

9:30

Facing the Laughter: Minnie Pearl

11:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Paining
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | MAR 15
7:00 Washington Week with the Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 The Library of Congress Gershwin
Prize for Popular Song: Garth Brooks
10:00 Michael Flatley's Lord of the Dance:
The Impossible Tour
11:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30  Living St. Louis (9)
2:00 Frontline
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Paining
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SAT | MAR 16
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 America's Heartland
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00 Lylain the Loop
7:30  Wild Kratts
8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
8:30 Rosie's Rules
9:00 Sesame Street
9:30 Work It Out Wombats!
10:00 J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
10:30 Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's Legacy
11:00 Christina Cooks: Back to the Cutting
Board
1:30 Pati's Mexican Table

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00
11:30

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen: Irish Staples
Cook's Country

Homemade Live!

Food Is Love: Soulcial Kitchen
Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Project Smoke
MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
tasteMAKERS

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: The School of Rock (2003)
Austin City Limits

Finding Your Roots

Luna & Sophie

Broadchurch

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Paining

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelation
Travelscope

| MAR 17

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

The Legacy List with Matt Paxton

Curious Traveler
Outside: Beyond the Lens
Food Is Love: Crown Candy Kitchen



12:00 Ireland Made with Love
1:00 Hidden Ireland

2:00 Curious Traveler H
2:30 Curious Traveler I nte rQSted I n
3:00 Great Performances at the Met: H H H 7

Bryn Terfel and Friends in Concert Dellverl ng a' lefe rence * P——=
4:00 The Burren: Heart of Stone J
6:00  PBS News Weekend To join our staff, volunteer, or i
6:30 Samantha Brown's Places to Love access our services please i;"_w it ! 5

) S
visit www.agingahead.org or

7:00 Call the Midwife, Season Premiere call 636-207-0847
8:00 Nolly on Masterpiece, Series

Premiere

9:00 Alice & Jack on Masterpiece, Series
Premiere

10:00 Movie: The School of Rock (2003)

Join Our Team
Aging Ahead offers a friendly work environment,
advancement opportunities, great hours, comprehensive
benefits, as well as the satisfaction of a career that also
makes a positive difference in your community.

12:00 Tom Jones on Masterpiece
1:00 Alice & Jack

2:00 Baptiste on Masterpiece
3:00 Inthe Americas

3:30 Best of the Joy of Paining

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations Volunteer with Us

Aging Ahead welcomes you to volunteer and serve our
aging community through a variety of flexible
individual and group opportunities.

4:30 Travelscope

MON |MAR 18
7:00 Living St. Louis (9) Access Our Services
7:30  Today in Chess, Ep 3 Meals on Wheels, Community Resources,
8:00 Dante: Part One: The Inferno Caregiver Support, Healthy Living Programs,
10:00  POV:Unseen Socialization, Benefits Assistance, COVID_19
":30 Amanpour and Company Vaccine Information and much more.
12:30  NHK Newsline Every journey is unique. Count on Aging Ahead to support yours.

1:00 Call the Midwife

200 Nolly on Masterpiece 800-243-6060 - www.agingahead.org - info@agingahead.org

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

TUE | MAR19 WED | MAR 20
1230  NHK Newsline
Lo 1:00 Dante: Part One

7:00 Finding Your Roots 200 Tob 4 7:00 Nature: Equus: Story of the Horse:
: o be announce ; :

8:00 Dante: Part Two: Resurrection 300 In the A u Chasing the Wind
: n the Americas . .

10:00 Rising Against Asian Hate: One Day . o 8:00  Nova: Polar Extremes

in March 330 Best of the Joy of Painting 10:00  Ancient Roads from Christ to
11:00 BBC News 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations Constantine (2 of 6)
11:30  Amanpour and Company 4:30 Travelscope 1:00 BBC News

11:30 Amanpour and Company

MAR-APR 2024 | ninepbs.org



1230  NHK Newsline
1:00 Dante: Part Two
2:00 To be announced
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | MAR 21
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30  Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 Kate Humble's Coastal Britain
8:45 Secrets of the Royal Palaces
9:30 American Masters: Flannery
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | MAR 22
7:00 Washington Week with the Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Groundbreakers
10:00 Menus-Plaisirs—Les Troisgros
2:00 Finding Your Roots
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SAT | MAR 23
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 America's Heartland
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00 Lylain the Loop
7:30  Wild Kratts
8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
8:30 Rosie's Rules
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9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30

2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00

Sesame Street 9:30
Work It Out Wombats! 10:00
J Schwanke's Life in Bloom 10:30
Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's Legacy 11:00
Christina Cooks: Back to the Cutting 11:30
Board
Pati's Mexican Table
12:00
Christopher Kimball's Milk Street 12:30
Television 1:30
America's Test Kitchen 3:00
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country 6:00
Homemade Live! 6:30
Food Is Love: Bar Food
Lidia's Kitchen
Steven Raichlen's Project Smoke 7:00
MotorWeek 8:00
Start Up 9:00
This Old House 10:00
Ask This Old House
PBS News Weekend
12:00
tasteMAKERS
1:.00
2:00
. 3:00
Antiques Roadshow
. 3:30
As Time Goes By
. 4:00
Keeping Up Appearances 430
Movie: Akeelah and the Bee (2006) ’
Austin City Limits
MON
Finding Your Roots 7:00
Luna & Sophie 7:30
Broadchurch 8:00
In the Americas 9:00
Best of the Joy of Painting 10:00
Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope
12:00
| MAR 24 1:00
2:00
3:00
Rick Steves' Europe 330
In the Americas with David Yetman 4:00
Molly of Denali ’
4:30
Alma's Way
Lyla in the Loop
Wild Kratts TUE
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules 7:00
Sesame Street 8:00

Living St. Louis (9)

The Legacy List with Matt Paxton
Curious Traveler

Outside: Beyond the Lens

Food Is Love: Indian Cuisine

Marguerite: From the Bauhaus to
Pond Farm

Olympia
Facing the Laughter: Minnie Pearl

Great Performances at the Met:
Dead Man Walking

PBS News Weekend
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Call the Midwife

Nolly on Masterpiece

Alice & Jack on Masterpiece
Movie: Akeelah and the Bee (2006)

Tom Jones on Masterpiece

Alice & Jack

Baptiste on Masterpiece

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAR 25

Living St. Louis (9)

Reconnecting Roots

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

Independent Lens: Greener Pastures

Amanpour and Company

Call the Midwife

Nolly on Masterpiece

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

|MAR 26

Finding Your Roots

American Experience: The Cancer
Detectives



9:00
10:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00
9:00
10:00

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

THU

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30

1:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

The Invisible Shield
Where | Became
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAR 27

Nature: Remarkable Rabbits
Nova: Star Chasers of Senegal

Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine (3 of 6)

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

American Experience

The Invisible Shield

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAR 28

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Kate Humble's Coastal Britain
Secrets of the Royal Palaces

American Masters: Laura Ingalls
Wilder: Prairie to Page

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Nature

To be announced

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30

2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

1:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

MAR 29

Washington Week with the Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

Petit Rat

American Masters: Moynihan

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Finding Your Roots

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Paining

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

MAR 30

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's Legacy

Christina Cooks: Back to the Cutting
Board

Pati's Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Homemade Live!

Food Is Love: Cherokee Street
Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Project Smoke
MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
tasteMAKERS

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

12:00

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

1:.00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Man in the Moon (1991)
Austin City Limits

Finding Your Roots

Luna & Sophie

Broadchurch

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| MAR 31

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

All Creatures Great and Small
Marathon, Season 4

All Creatures Great and Small
Marathon Continues

Call the Midwife
Nolly on Masterpiece
Alice & Jack on Masterpiece

Movie: The Pride of the Yankees
(1942)

Alice & Jack on Masterpiece
Baptiste on Masterpiece

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

MAR-APR 2024 | ninepbs.org



APRIL ON NINE PBS

STREAM ANYTIME

Most of our programs are available to
stream free for a limited time on the
PBS App or for extended periods with
Nine PBS Passport. You can always
stream our broadcast live on any device
at ninepbs.org/live and access our
content with the free Local Now app
and with YouTube TV, Hulu + Live TV,
and DirecTV Stream subscriptions.

LISTINGS KEY

(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

WEEKDAYS

5:00 Rick Steves’ Europe

5:30 Classical Stretch

6:00 BBC News

6:30 Alma’s Way

7:00 Lyla in the Loop

7:30 Wild Kratts

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

8:30 Rosie’s Rules

9:00 Sesame Street

9:30 Teaching in Room 9

10:00 Work It Out Wombats!

10:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific

11:00 Elinor Wonders Why

11:30 Nature Cat

12:00 Antiques Roadshow

12:30

1:00

130 General Audience'
(Adult) Programming

2:00

2:30

3:00 Molly of Denali

3:30 Wild Kratts

4:00 Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

(Nine (©]2:

Over the air: 9.1 | Spectrum digital cable: 709

m Nine PBS Magazine | MAR-APR 2024

MON | APR1
EVENING
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30 tasteMAKERS, Season Premiere
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 Independent Lens: A Thousand Pines
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Call the Midwife
2:00 Nolly on Masterpiece
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | APR2
EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Julius Caesar: The Making of
a Dictator, Premiere
9:00 Frontline
10:00 Anahita: A Mother’s Journey
1:00 BBC News
1:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | APR3
EVENING
7:00 Nova: Great American Eclipse
8:00 A Brief History of the Future,
Premiere
9:00 Nova
10:00  Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine (4 of 6)
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Julius Caesar: The Making of

a Dictator

3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | APR4
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 Kate Humble's Coastal Britain
8:45 Secrets of the Royal Palaces
9:30 Chihuly in the Hotshop
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Changing Planet
2:00 Brief History of the Future
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | APR5
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week with the Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 American Masters: The Incomparable
Mr. Buckley
10:00 Changing Planet
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30  Living St. Louis (9)
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SAT | APR 6
MORNING
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 America's Heartland
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00 Lylain the Loop
7:30  Wild Kratts



APRIL ON NINE PBS

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

1:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:30

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom

Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's Legacy

Christina Cooks: Back to the
Cutting Board

Pati’s Mexican Table

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Table for All with Buki Elegbede
Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Project Smoke
MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
tasteMAKERS

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Fences

To be announced

LATE NIGHT

Finding Your Roots

Luna & Sophie

Broadchurch

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| APR7

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00
1:00
3:00
3:30
4:15
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00

9:30
10:00

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00

Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

The Legacy List with Matt Paxton
Curious Traveler

Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS

AFTERNOON

Epic Train Journeys from Above
Songpoet

Poetry in America

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries
Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
PBS News Weekend

To be announced

EVENING
Call the Midwife

Mr. Bates vs. the Post Office on
Masterpiece, Premiere

Alice & Jack on Masterpiece
Movie: Fences

LATE NIGHT

To be announced

Alice & Jack

Baptiste

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| APR 8

EVENING
Living St. Louis (9)
tasteMAKERS

The Library of Congress Gershwin
Prize for Popular Song: Elton John
and Bernie Taupin

American Anthems, Premiere

Independent Lens: Matter of Mind:
My Parkinson's

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Call the Midwife

Mr. Bates vs. The Post Office
In the Americas

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | APR9
EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Julius Caesar: The Making of
a Dictator (2 of 3)
9:00 The Invisible Shield
10:00 Angels on Horseback: Midwives in
the Mountains
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 The Library of Congress Gershwin
Prize
2:30 Living St. Louis (9)
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | APR10
EVENING
7:00 Nature: Raptors: A Fistful of Daggers:
Meet the Raptors
8:00 A Brief History of the Future (2 of 6)
9:00 Nova
10:00 Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine (5 of 6)
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Julius Caesar: The Making of
a Dictator
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | APR11
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 My Life Is Murder, Series Premiere
8:45 Secrets of the Royal Palaces
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9:30
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

10:30
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30

Queen’s Garden
tasteMAKERS

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Changing Planet

Brief History of the Future

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

APR 12

EVENING

Washington Week with the Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

RFDS: Royal Flying Doctor Service

The Library of Congress Gershwin
Prize for Popular Song: Elton John
and Bernie Taupin

Living St. Louis (9)
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

The Invisible Shield

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

APR13

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's Legacy

m Nine PBS Magazine | MAR-APR 2024

11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

New Scandinavian Cooking
Pati's Mexican Table

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Table for All with Buki Elegbede
Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Project Smoke
MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
tasteMAKERS

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Lion (2016)

Austin City Limits

LATE NIGHT

Finding Your Roots

Luna & Sophie

Broadchurch

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| APR 14

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe
In the Americas
Molly of Denali
Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop
Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules
Sesame Street
Living St. Louis (9)

Joseph Rosendo's Steppin'
Out

10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00
1:.00

2:00

3:00
3:30
4:15
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Curious Traveler
Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS

AFTERNOON
Epic Train Journeys from Above

Great Performances: Now Hear This:
Rising Stars

Next at the Kennedy Center: Ben
Folds Presents Declassified

Poetry in America

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries
Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
PBS News Weekend

To be announced

EVENING
Call the Midwife

Mr. Bates Vs. The Post Office on
Masterpiece

Alice & Jack on Masterpiece
Movie: Lion (2016)

LATE NIGHT

Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

Alice & Jack on Masterpiece
Baptiste on Masterpiece

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| APR 15

EVENING

Living St. Louis (9)

Today in Chess, Ep 4
Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow
Planet California

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Call the Midwife

Mr. Bates vs. The Post Office

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope
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TUE | APR16

7:00
8:00

9:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00

4:30

WED

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

EVENING
Finding Your Roots

Julius Caesar: The Making of
a Dictator (3 of 3)

Frontline: Democracy on Trial
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside
Revelations

Travelscope

| APR17

EVENING

Nature: Raptors: A Fistful of
Daggers: Extreme Lives

A Brief History of the Future
(3 of 6)

Nova

Ancient Roads from Christ to
Constantine (6 of 6)

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT
NHK Newsline
Finding Your Roots

Julius Cesear: The Making of
a Dictator

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

THU | APR18

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

EVENING

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

My Life Is Murder

Death in Paradise

Hope Street
tasteMAKERS

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT
1230  NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Brief History of the Future
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | APR19
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week with the Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 RFDS: Royal Flying Doctor Service
9:00 Beecham House on Masterpiece
10:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30

MISSOURI
HISTORY

@ MUSEUM

MISSOURI HISTORICAL SOCIETY

Forest Park
mobhistory.org

Sponsored by
Mary Ann Lee

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

To be announced

State of Change

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

APR 20

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland
Molly of Denali
Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop
Wild Kratts

MAR-APR 2024 | ninepbs.org _
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8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
1:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30

2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom

Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's Legacy
Pati's Mexican Table

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Table for All with Buki Elegbede
To be announced

Lidia's Kitchen

Steven Raichlen's Project Smoke
MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend
tasteMAKERS

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Hoosiers (1986)
Austin City Limits

LATE NIGHT

Finding Your Roots

Nina

Broadchurch

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| APR 21

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

m Nine PBS Magazine | MAR-APR 2024

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
1:.00

2:00

3:00
3:30
4:15
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

Joseph Rosendo’s Steppin’ Out
Curious Traveler

Outside: Beyond the Lens
Today in Chess, Ep 4

AFTERNOON
Epic Train Journeys from Above

Great Performances: Now Hear This:

Virtuosos

Next at the Kennedy Center: Joshua
Redman, Where Are We

Poetry in America

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries
Celebrity Antiques Road Tripo
PBS News Weekend

To be announced

EVENING
Call the Midwife

Mr. Bates Vs. The Post Office on
Masterpiece

Alice & Jack on Masterpiece
Movie: Hoosiers (1986)

LATE NIGHT

Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

Alice & Jack

Baptiste

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| APR 22

EVENING

Living St. Louis (9)
tasteMAKERS
Antiques Roadshow

American Experience: Poisoned
Ground: The Tragedy at Love Canal

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Call the Midwife

Mr. Bates vs. The Post Office
In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00
4:30

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

TUE | APR 23

7:00
8:00

9:00

10:30
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:.00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

EVENING
Finding Your Roots

The Express Way with Dule Hill,
Premiere

Independent Lens: One with the
Whale

Today in Chess, Ep 4
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| APR 24

EVENING

Changing Planet

A Brief History of the Future (4 of 6)
Nova

To be annouced

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Finding Your Roots

Express Way with Dule Hill

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

THU | APR 25

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
10:30

EVENING
Donnybrook (9)
Living St. Louis (9)
My Life Is Murder
Death in Paradise
Hope Street
tasteMAKERS



1:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Changing Planet

Brief History of the Future

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

FRI | APR 26

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

Washington Week with the Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

RFDS: Royal Flying Doctor Service
Beecham House on Masterpiece
Lucy Worsley Investigates

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Independent Lens

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

SAT | APR 27

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Molly of Denali

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's Legacy
New Scandinavian Cooking
Pati’s Mexican Table

AccuCare Home Health Care is St. Louis's only
private in-home healthcare company which is
female, family, RN-Owned and RN-Managed

with 24/7 medical oversight.

Because we understand each person has unique needs,

our clinical team of RN Case Managers develop custom

care plans and provide 24/7 oversight, giving you and
your loved one peace of mind.

Our team of compassionate caregivers, many of whom
are certified in Diabetes, Alzheimer's/Dementia,
Infection Control, provide your loved one with the
gold standard of in-home care.

Our Heart. Your Home.

&
% AccuCare

Home Health Care of St. Louis

314-692-0020

WWWw.dccucare.com

& Torch

Qﬁ Missouri Allianee for BBa e
ﬁ HOME CARE 2032 wonmER

®
al¥ie Home Care
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9:00 Movie: A Place in the Sun (1951) 8:30 Rosie's Rules
12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street 11:00 Austin City Limits 9:00 Sesame Street
Television 9:30  Living St. Louis (9)

12:30  America's Test Kitchen 10:00 Joseph Rosendo’s Steppin’ Out
1:00 America's Test Kitchen

12:00 Finding Your Roots 10:30  Curious Traveler
130 Cook's Country 1:00 Nina 11:00 Outside: Beyond the Lens
200 Table for All with Buki Elegbed 2:00 Broadchurch 1130  tasteMAKERS

2:30 To be announced
3:00 Lidia's Kitchen
3:30 Steven Raichlen's Project Smoke

3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 12:00 Epic Train Journeys from Above
400 MotorWeek 4:30 Travelscope 1:00 Great Performances: Now Hear This:
4:30 StartUp Old Friends
5:00 This Old House 2:00 Art Happens Here with John Lithgow
5:30 Ask This Old House SUN | APR 28

3:00 Poetryin America

6:00 PBS News Weekend 3:30 Father Brown

6:30 tasteMAKERS 5:00 Rick Steves' Europe 4:15  Sister Boniface Mysteries
5:30 Inthe Americas 5:00 Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
6:00 Molly of Denali 6:00 PBS News Weekend

7:00 Antiques Roadshow 6:30 Alma's Way 6:30 To be announced

8:00 As Time Goes By 7:00 Lylain the Loop

8:30 Keeping Up Appearances 7:30  Wild Kratts

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

QPBS

RENEWING YOUR NINE PBS
MEMBERSHIP IS AS EASY AS 1, 2, 3.

1. Open camera.

» Going paperless benefits
2. Scan COde- the environment.
3. Give NOW. * It's easy.

Alternatively, renew on our website: * It helps us cut overhead costs.
ninepbs.org/renew

Nine PBS Magazine | MAR-APR 2024
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EVENING 10:00 Lidia Celebrates America LATE NIGHT

7:00 Call the Midwife 11:00 BBC News 12:30 NHK Newsline

8:00 Mr. Bates Vs. The Post Office on 11:30 Amanpour and Company 1:00 To be announced
Masterpiece 2:00 To be announced

9:00  Guilt on Masterpiece LATE NIGHT 3:00 Inthe Americas

10:00  Movie: A Place in the Sun (1951) 12:30  NHK Newsline 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

1:00 Call the Midwife 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside

LATE NIGHT Revelations

2:00 Mr. Bates vs. The Post Office
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

300 In the Americas 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations The schedule is subject
o 4:30 Travelscope
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting to change. Consult
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations o
TUE | APR 30 ninepbs.org/schedule

for the latest.

12:00 Celebrity Antiques Road Trip
1:00 Guilt on Masterpiece

4:30 Travelscope

2:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates

4:30 Travelscope
EVENING
MON |APR 29 7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 The Express Way with Dule Hill
9:00 Frontline
10:00 To be announced
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company

EVENING
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30 tasteMAKERS
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow

MARCH 23

-— Puss in Boots
10 a.m. at Carpenter Library
2:30 p.m. at Central Library

Join this extraordinary kitty on her quest to take the
@ miller’s son from the poorhouse to a princely castle.
@ Presented by The Imaginary Theatre Company

.‘ World-class performances in
e APRIL 13
Music Inspired by
St. Louis Nature Spaces

4 BRARY 10 a.m. at Buder Library
Support provided by: St. Louis Public Library Foundation z P.m. ut centr‘l libl’ﬂl'y

Get swept away by a whimsical concert inspired

- — by the sights and sounds of St. Louis’ resident
Kids/Families | sipl.org flora and fauna.

314-241-2288 Presented by EcoTones Ensemble

MAR-APR 2024 | ninepbs.org
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e - Thursday, March 14

st.louis 7:30 pm

314 DAY SPECIAL

Don’t miss our 314 Day Special, a celebration
of our city and region.

(Last year’s special won a regional Emmy award in the magazine program category!)

It’s also the kickoff to a yearlong, community-wide celebration on air
and on our social media channels of our 70th birthday.

STORIES ON TAP:
The origins of 314 Day
Hometown celebrities
Iconic places (that aren’t The Arch)

A brief 70-year history of
our founding

More great St. Louis stories!

Got a story idea for Living St. Louis?
Send them via the form at ninepbs.org/Isl.




